OCTOBER 20, 2021 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS

DOYLE MCGHEE, D/B/AM & M LAWNCARE
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DOYLE MCGHEE, d/b/a M & M LAWNCARE shall pay
a civil penalty of $400 per day for 27 days of activity for a total of $10,800 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a
cease and desist order be issued against DOYLE MCGHEE, d/b/a M & M LAWNCARE to prevent
them from performing work in violation. DOYLE MCGHEE, d/b/a M & M LAWNCARE shall refrain
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
WE DO CONCRETE COATINGS LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that WE DO CONCRETE COATINGS LLC shall pay a civil
penalty of $100 per day of 178 days of activity to be reduced to $500 if they are licensed within 90
days for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. WE DO
CONCRETE COATINGS LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential
contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

JESSICA JOHNSTON, D/B/A FEE SIMPLE CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that JESSICA JOHNSTON, d/b/a FEE SIMPLE
CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN shall pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 32 days of activity for a
total of $12,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.
The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against JESSICA
JOHNSTON, d/b/a FEE SIMPLE CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN to prevent them from performing
work in violation. JESSICA JOHNSTON, d/b/a FEE SIMPLE CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
GERMAN ARELLANO, D/B/A GAC-5-STARS
ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that GERMAN ARELLANO, d/b/a GAC-5-STARS shall pay
a civil penalty of $400 per day for 23 days for a total of $9,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and

desist order be issued against GERMAN ARELLANO, d/b/a GAC-5-STARS to prevent them from
performing work in violation. GERMAN ARELLANO, d/b/a GAC-5-STARS shall refrain from bidding



on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
STELLAR CONSTRUCTION LLC

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that STELLAR CONSTRUCTION LLC shall pay a civil penalty of
$200 per day for 74 days of activity reduced to $1,000 if they obtain a license within 90 days for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. STELLAR
CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor
prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

DIAZ CONSTRUCTION LLC
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DIAZ CONSTRUCTION LLC shall pay a civil penalty
of $400 per day for 20 days of activity for a total of $8,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable
to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist
order be issued against DIAZ CONSTRUCTION LLC to prevent them from performing work outside
the classifications held by the contractor. DIAZ CONSTRUCTION LLC shall refrain from bidding on
or performing work outside their classifications.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
DAVID HOOD, D/B/A HOODS POOL SERVICE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of DAVID HOOD, d/b/a HOODS POOL
SERVICE is revoked for misconduct. DAVID HOOD, d/b/a HOODS POOL SERVICE shall refrain

from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
ROOFING PROPLUS CONTRACTING LLC
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of ROOFING PROPLUS CONTRACTING
LLC is revoked for misconduct. ROOFING PROPLUS CONTRACTING LLC shall refrain from bidding
on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential
Contractors Committee.
ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS

DONTARIUS CAGE, D/B/A YB RENOVATIONS

ORDER



The Committee voted unanimously that DONTARIUS CAGE, d/b/a YB RENOVATIONS shall
pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 32 days for a total of $12,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days but did state they would be willing to consider a
reduction if DONTARIUS CAGE, d/b/a YB RENOVATIONS would obtain a license and make the
homeowner whole. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
DONTARIUS CAGE, d/b/a YB RENOVATIONS to prevent them from performing work in violation.
DONTARIUS CAGE, d/b/a YB RENOVATIONS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
G'S CREATIVE SERVICES LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that G'S CREATIVE SERVICES LLC shall pay a civil
penalty of $400 per day for 39 days of activity for a total of $15,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505
payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and
desist order be issued against G'S CREATIVE SERVICES LLC to prevent them from performing work
in violation. G'S CREATIVE SERVICES LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
CALVIN RALLS, D/B/A A-1 CHIMNEY PRO, INC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CALVIN RALLS, d/b/a A-1 CHIMNEY PRO, INC. shall
pay a civil penalty of $400 per day for 2 days of activity for a total of $800 for violation of Section 17-
25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a
cease and desist order be issued against CALVIN RALLS, d/b/a A-1 CHIMNEY PRO, INC. to prevent
them from performing work in violation. CALVIN RALLS, d/b/a A-1 CHIMNEY PRO, INC. shall refrain
from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

42407 "RUSSELL "'DOUG"" MULLINS DBA - DOUG MULLINS CONSTRUCTION" $200.00
33447 MARKS HOUSE MOVING AND LEVELING, LLC $200.00

44932 SPEEDY GONZALEZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. $200.00

49700 WILLIAM FITZGERALD DBA - WILLIAM FITZGERALD CONSTRUCTION $2,400.00 reduced
to $200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

40297 BILL BOYD DBA - SMOKEY HOLLAR CONSTRUCTION  $6,000.00 reduced to $300.00 if
no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

47359 CORNERSTONE RESTORATION, LLC $7,200.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations
for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed



